

Order No. 03
Dated 13.07.23

Accused Debasish Shit on C.B. is absent.

Ld Spl P.P. in charge is in attendance.

None moves on behalf of the accused person as the member of the Local Bar Association, Bankura, are not participating in trials of cases in view of their resolution dated 28.06.2023.

No witness is present today.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To date (14.07.23) for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, Spl (POCSO), Bankura.

Judge, Spl (POCSO), Bankura.